
 

CONTACT DETAILS FOR ONLINE REGISTRATION SUPPORT 

AND SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTATION 

 

Students who experience difficulties with online registration can contact the following staff via e-mail: 
 

 

1. Financial Aid Office 

2. Faculty of Economic and Management Sciences 

3. Faculty of Education 

4. Faculty of Humanities 

5. Faculty of Natural and Applied Sciences 

 
 

 

1. FINANCIAL AID OFFICE 
 

CONTACT PERSON: FINANCIAL AID OFFICE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Mr Mamello Phenyeke  mamello.phenyeke@spu.ac.za 

Ms Malebo Tshelane malebo.tshelane@spu.ac.za 

Ms Elda Albertus elda.albertus@spu.ac.za 

Ms Akona Madikane akona.madikane@spu.ac.za 

Ms Chrizelle Mally chrizelle.mally@spu.ac.za 

Finance Enquiries finance.enquiries@spu.ac.za 

 

mailto:malebo.tshelane@spu.ac.za
mailto:elda.albertus@spu.ac.za
mailto:akona.madikane@spu.ac.za
mailto:chrizelle.mally@spu.ac.za


 

 

2. FACULTY OF ECONOMIC AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 
 

 

2.1 APPLICATION ENQUIRIES 
 

APPLICATION ENQUIRIES CONTACT PERSON E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Applications Champion 
 

Ms. Boitumelo Mabija 
Tel: (0)53-491-0157 
 

EMS Applications@spu.ac.za 
 

 
 

2.2 ACADEMIC REGISTRATION ENQUIRIES 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Acting Faculty Manager Ms. Patience Mabule 
Tel: (0)53-491-0070 
 

patience.mabule@spu.ac.za 

Senior Faculty Administrator Ms. Harriet Moremedi (strictly 

Postgraduate enquiries) 

harriet.moremedi@spu.ac.za  

Faculty Administrator Ms. Boitumelo Mabija 

 

boitumelo.mabija@spu.ac.za  

 

mailto:EMS%20Applications@spu.ac.za
mailto:Harriet.moremedi@spu.ac.za
mailto:boitumelo.mabija@spu.ac.za


ACADEMIC ADVISORS CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Accounting & Economics 

 

Ms Boipelo Leeuw boipelo.leeuw@spu.ac.za 

Dr Brian Mazorodze brian.mazorodze@spu.ac.za 

Mr Koos Kaelo koos.kaelo@spu.ac.za 

Dr Christelle Meniago christelle.meniago@spu.ac.za 

Management Sciences Mr Isaac Patsa  isaac.patsa@spu.ac.za 

Mr Fattinald Rangongo fattinald.rangongo@spu.ac.za 

Ms Boipelo Leeuw boipelo.leeuw@spu.ac.za 

 

mailto:christelle.meniago@spu.ac.za
mailto:isaac.patsa@spu.ac.za
mailto:fattinald.rangongo@spu.ac.za


 

3. FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
 

3.1 APPLICATION ENQUIRIES 
 

APPLICATION ENQUIRIES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Applications Champion 
 

Ms. Chanelle Boraine 
Tel: (0)53-491-0450 
 

EDU Applications@spu.ac.za 
 

 
 

3.2 ACADEMIC REGISTRATION ENQUIRIES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Acting Faculty Manager Ms Edwinah Egelser 

Tel: (0)53-491-0116 

edwinah.egelser@spu.ac.za 

Officer Mr Patrick May  patrick.may@spu.ac.za 

Faculty Administrator Ms Kediemetse Moselane kedi.moselane@spu.ac.za 

Senior Faculty Administrator Ms Chanelle Boraine chanelle.boraine@spu.ac.za 

 

ACADEMIC ADVISORS CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

B.ED INTERMEDIATE PHASE 

EDU721  Dr Wiets Botes  wiets.botes@spu.ac.za 

EDU722  Dr Glynnis Daries glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za 

mailto:EDU%20Applications@spu.ac.za
mailto:patrick.may@spu.ac.za
mailto:wiets.botes@spu.ac.za
mailto:glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za


EDU723 Dr Wiets Botes wiets.botes@spu.ac.za 

EDU724  Dr Glynnis Daries  glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za 

B.ED SENIOR PHASE AND FET 

EDU731  Dr Wiets Botes wiets.botes@spu.ac.za 

EDU732 Dr Raymond Fru raymond.fru@spu.ac.za 

EDU734  Dr Raymond Fru raymond.fru@spu.ac.za 

EDU735  Dr Raymond Fru raymond.fru@spu.ac.za 

EDU736  Dr Wiets Botes wiets.botes@spu.ac.za 

EDU738  Dr Raymond Fru raymond.fru@spu.ac.za 

B.ED FOUNDATION PHASE 

EDU720 Dr Glynnis Daries glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za


4. FACULTY OF HUMANITIES 
 

4.1 APPLICATION ENQUIRIES 
 

APPLICATION ENQUIRIES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Applications Champion 
 

Ms Ntshepeng Makoko 
Tel: (0)53-491-0030 
 

HUM Applications@spu.ac.za 

 

4.2 ACADEMIC REGISTRATION ENQUIRIES 
 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Faculty Manager Ms Sukayna Obaray  

Tel: (0)53-491-0218 
 

sukayna.obaray@spu.ac.za 

Officer: Administration Mr Sabelo Gumede sabelo.gumede@spu.ac.za 

Administrative Support Ms Kedibone Mokgotu kedibone.mokgotu@spu.ac.za 

Ms Ntshepeng Makoko genevieve.makoko@spu.ac.za 

 

ACADEMIC ADVISORS CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Faculty of Humanities’ Academic Advisor Mr Brendan Thomas brendan.thomas@spu.ac.za 

Generic email for Undergraduate queries 
 

Generic email for Postgraduate queries  

 humanities@spu.ac.za 
 

 postgrad.hum@spu.ac.za 

 

mailto:HUM%20Applications@spu.ac.za
mailto:sukayna.obaray@spu.ac.za
mailto:sabelo.gumede@spu.ac.za
mailto:kedibone.mokgotu@spu.ac.za
mailto:genevieve.makoko@spu.ac.za
mailto:cornelis.muller@spu.ac.za
mailto:humanities@spu.ac.za
mailto:postgrad.hum@spu.ac.za


5. FACULTY OF NATURAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES 
 

5.1 APPLICATION ENQUIRIES 
 

APPLICATION ENQUIRIES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Applications Champion 
 

Ms. Unathi Mqongwana 
Tel: (0)53-491-0094 
 

NAS Applications@spu.ac.za 
 

 
 

5.2 ACADEMIC REGISTRATION ENQUIRIES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Faculty Manager Ms Nobulali Mathimba nobulali.mathimba@spu.ac.za 

Officer: Administration  Ms Unathi Mqongwana unathi.mqongwana@spu.ac.za 

Senior Faculty Administrator Ms Angelique Sediti  angelique.sediti@spu.ac.za 

Mr Awakhe Madikizela Awakhe.madikizela@spu.ac.za 

Faculty Administrator Ms Kehilwe Lesiba kehilwe.lesiba@spu.ac.za  

 

 

 

 

mailto:NAS%20Applications@spu.ac.za
mailto:nobulali.mathimba@spu.ac.za
mailto:Unathi.mqongwana@spu.ac.za
mailto:Angelique.sediti@spu.ac.za
mailto:kehilwe.lesiba@spu.ac.za


ACADEMIC ADVISORS CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Biological and Agricultural Sciences Dr Kagiso Shadung kagiso.shadung@spu.ac.za  

Dr Manqhai Kraai manqhai.kraai@spu.ac.za 

Computer Science and Information Technology:  

B.Sc in Data Science 

Mr Tumo Baitshenyetsi  tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Alfred Mwanza  alfred.mwanza@spu.ac.za 

Dr Ibidun Obagbuwa  ibidun.obagbuwa@spu.ac.za 

Computer Science and Information Technology:  

ICT Advanced Diploma and Diploma 

 

Mr Tumo Baitshenyetsi  tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Tite Tuyikeze  tite.tuyikeze@spu.ac.za 

Ms Eva Mamabolo  eva.mamabolo@spu.ac.za 

Ms Nthabiseng Modiba  nthabiseng.modiba@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences –  

Applied Mathematics 

Dr Dimpho Mothibi  

Mr Thabo Moretlo 

dimpho.mothibi@spu.ac.za 

thabo.moretlo@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences – Mathematics Dr Edward Inyangala  edward.inyangala@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences – Statistics Mr Irvin Mabokgole  irvin.mabokgole@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences -Chemistry Stream: Prof Nhamo Chaukura nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za 

Dr Themba Tshabalala themba.tshabalala@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences - Geography 

Stream 

Prof Nhamo Chaukura nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za 

Dr Thendo Mafame Thendo.mafame@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences – Physics Stream Prof Nhamo Chaukura nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za 

Dr Obed Shirinda obed.shirinda@spu.ac.za 

 

  

mailto:kagiso.shadung@spu.ac.za
mailto:manqhai.kraai@spu.ac.za
mailto:tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za
mailto:Alfred.mwanza@spu.ac.za
mailto:ibidun.obagbuwa@spu.ac.za
mailto:tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za
mailto:tite.tuyikeze@spu.ac.za
mailto:eva.mamabolo@spu.ac.za
mailto:Nthabiseng.modiba@spu.ac.za
mailto:dimpho.mothibi@spu.ac.za
mailto:edward.inyangala@spu.ac.za
mailto:irvin.mabokgole@spu.ac.za
mailto:nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za
mailto:Themba.Tshabalala@spu.ac.za
mailto:nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za
mailto:nhamo.chaukura@spu.ac.za
mailto:obed.shirinda@spu.ac.za

